Tariff No.	7					00	Davida a al I	D 11	
					=	23	Revised	Page No.	2
					ng, LLC G-2 I	60			
	All pages c tariff and/or the same a	ne: Sunshin ontained in r any supple	this tariff a ements to the	Recycling CHECK re listed belone tariff lister sue date of the		cutive order ge have issi	ue dates the	at are	
				опримента.					
	John Lloyd								
Issue Date	: October 3	1, 2014		(For Officia	l Use Only)	Effective	Date: Janu	ary 1, 2015	
Docket No	. TG			Date:			By:		

Tariff No. 7		2	Revised Page No. 15								
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal &											
Item 55 Ove	r-sized or Over-weight Cans	or Uni	<u>ts</u>								
The company reserves the right to reject picku or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable ins		•	_								
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.											
\$ 5.00 (A) p	er unit										
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight to	ters, carts, containers, or dro	p boxe	es see item 207.								
<u>lter</u>	n 60 Overtime Periods										
Companies will assess additional charges whe periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays,			•								
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Thanksgiving Da Christmas Day	у									
Time is to be recorded to the nearest incremer the terminal until the time it returns to the term		e the c	company's vehicle leaves								
No additional charge will be assessed to custo company's convenience.	mers for overtime or holiday	work p	performed solely for the								
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$83.00 \$332.00										
Issued By: John Lloyd											
Issue Date: October 31, 2014	(For Official Hos Control	E	Effective Date: January 1, 2015								
	For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG	_ Date:		By:								

Tariff No.	7				-	2	Revised Pa	age No.	20	
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
	<u>Iter</u>	m 100 Re	sidential S	Service Moi	nthly Rates (c	ontinued or	next page	<u>)</u>		
Rates in this	item apply:									
residentia condomir (2) When rec recycling, condomir to the pro	al property. Thiums, etc., voluired by a loan and yardwa aliums, and alperty owner	This include where service cal governiste service partment but or manager	s single face is billed ment servi must be puildings of r.	mily dwelling directly to the ce level ordir rovided for si less than 5 re	d) and yardwa s, duplexes, a e occupant of nance, solid w ngle-family dv esidential units	partments, each reside aste collect vellings, du	mobile hon ential unit, a tion, curbsic plexes, mol	nes, and/or de oile homes,		
Rates below	apply in the f	following se	rvice area	:	Appendix A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage			Number of	Frequency	Garbage			
Units or Type	of	Service			Units or Type	of	Service			
of Containers	Service	Rate			of Containers	Service	Rate			
					00 Cal**	MO	Φ 0.05	(A)		
					32 Gal** 32 Gal**	MG EOWG	\$ 8.35 \$ 15.61	(A)		
					32 Gal**	WG		(A)		
					64 Gal**	MG		(A)		
					64 Gal**	EOWG		(A)		
					64 Gal**	WG	•	(A)		
					0 . G.G.		Ψ 20:21	(7-1)		
					96 Gal**	EOWG	\$ 23.01	(A)		
					96 Gal**	WG		(A)		
								\		
Frequency of Se		-	-	-	Week Garbage; I =Monthly Recycli	-	_		cling	
Note 1:		dit will be g	iven for pa	•	ted even if few ans. No cred			•		
Note 2:	The charge on a regula			ra residentia	bag, can, uni	it, toter, mir	ni-can, or mi	icro-mini-ca	เท	
Note 3:	Rollout cha	rges in item	205 may	apply.						
Issued By: Jo	hn Lloyd									
Issue Date: C	otober 31 - 2	014				Effective D	ate: Januar	v 1 2015		
iodao Dato. C	7010001 01, 2	.017		(For Official		LIICOLIVO D	ato. Januar	, 1, 2010		
Docket No. T	G-						Bv:			
							,			

Tariff No. 7	_			2	Revised F	Page No. 2					
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
<u>Item 120 Drums</u>											
	Type of Servi	00	Data D	er Drum, Per	Diokup	•					
	Regular Route Service		\$	er Druin, r er	т іскир						
	Special Pickup	<u>'</u>	\$			•					
			1.			•					
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Rece	eptacles and	Litter Toters							
	Customer-owned Rece	entacle	Rate Per I	Receptacle, F	Per Pickun	•					
	Size or Type:	ριασισ	\$	iooopiaoio, i	or r lonup						
	Size or Type:		\$			•					
	71-5-		<u>, '</u>			_					
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle:	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup						
	Size or Type:		\$	8							
	Size or Type:		\$								
Special Trips: Time range of the factorial Trips: T			nal cubic			Carry Charge					
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	-	ards oer yard	Minimum Per Pi		Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet					
Bulky Materials	\$ 15.53 (A)	\$ 15	.53 (A)	\$ 15.5	53 (A)	\$7.50					
Loose material	, ,		, ,		` '						
(customer load)											
Loose material					- (-)	1 =					
(company load)	\$ 15.53 (A)	\$ 15	.53 (A)	\$ 15.5	63 (A)	\$7.50					
Issued By: John Lloyd	I										
Issue Date: October 3	31, 2014			F	Effective Da	ate: January 1, 2015					
2.2.2.2.3.3.0	, -	(For Offici	ial Use Only)								
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:						

Tariff No. 7		3	Revised Page No. 27		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refus Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal					
	Item 230	Disposal Fees			
Charges in this item apply when other items i	n the tariff s _l	pecifically refer to this iten	1.		
Disposal site (name or location)		Type of Material	Fee for Disposal		
Stevens County Landfill		MSW	\$ 68.00 per Ton (A)		
Stevens County Landini Stevens County Transfer Station		MSW	\$ 91.00 per Ton (A)		
Stevens County Transfer Station Stevens County		MSW	\$ 10.00 min Chg		
**		**	\$ **		
			ΙΨ		
Graham Road Landfill	CDL		\$ 38.40 per Ton		
Granam Hoad Earlann		rocessing Waste	\$ 29.41 per Ton		
	Foundry Ca	<u> </u>	\$ 20.89 per Ton		
		aste (permit required	20.00 pci 10ii		
		ad ties, Petroleum and			
		aminated soils, off			
			¢ 24.00 per Ten		
	spec projec	cts and Street sweeping)	\$ 34.90 per Ton \$ per		
Chalcana Caunty North Caunty Transfer Stati	00	MSW			
Spokane County North County Transfer Stati	OH	IVISVV	1 /		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
			\$ per		
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions sheets as necessary.		•	· ·		
Issued By: John Lloyd					
Issue Date: October 31, 2014			Effective Date: January 1, 2015		
	(For Offici	ial Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No. 7				2	Revised F	Page No.	28			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name: Sunshir			, LLC G-260							
riegistered frade Name. Odnsmi	ie Disposai o	riecycling								
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
<u></u>										
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	Type of Cont	ainer					
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	32 Gai	64 Gai	96 Gai	\$	\$	\$	\$			
First Pickup	\$ 4.19 (A)	\$ 7.32 (A)	\$ 9.43 (A)			\$	\$			
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 4.19 (A)		\$ 9.43 (A)			\$	\$			
Special Pickups	. ,		\$ 19.20 (A)			\$	\$			
Temporary Service	, , ,	. ,								
Initial Delivery	\$	\$	\$			\$	\$			
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$			\$	\$			
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$			\$	\$			
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Issued By: John Lloyd Issue Date: October 31, 2014		(For Official				ate: Januar	-			
Docket No. TG		_ บลเษ			ىy					

Tariff No.	7				2	Revised	Page No.	29		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
	registered trade traffic. Odrišnine bisposai a recejoning									
	<u>Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)									
		•	tes stated pe			/				
				, , , , , ,	- Promop					
Service Area: Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanen	nt Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 12.40	\$ 13.40	\$ 15.50	\$ 18.55	\$ 22.70	\$ 25.80	\$ 33.00		
First Pick		\$ 21.00 (A)		•				\$ 74.27 (A)		
	ditional Pickup	\$ 21.00 (A)	\$ 26.32 (A)	\$ 32.66 (A)			. ,	\$ 74.27 (A)		
Special F		\$ 41.30 (A)	\$ 47.36 (A)			\$ 72.13 (A)		\$ 94.51 (A)		
Temporar		ψ 111 33 (71)	ψ 1.7100 (t t)	Ψ == = ()	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 	ψ / = (/)	φ σσ.σσ ()	ψ σσ · (<i>r</i> .)		
Initial De		\$ 46.45	\$ 46.45	\$ 46.45	\$ 46.45	\$ 46.45	\$ 46.45	\$ 46.45		
Pickup P		\$ 30.30 (A)	\$ 36.36 (A)	\$ 41.41 (A)	\$ 49.48 (A)	\$ 61.13 (A)		\$ 82.50 (A)		
	Calendar Day	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.55	\$ 2.80		
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
110111101	Wildright	Ι Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ι Ψ	Ψ		
Note1: Note 2:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
Accessoria	al charges assessed A gate or osbstructi	,	O.	,	for opening.	unlocking, or	r closing gate	S.		
	or moving obstruction	_			5,75	3, -	3 3 3	-,		
Note 4:	In addition to all oth will be assessed if or if additional mate	containers ar	e filled past tl	neir visible lin	nit, container					
Note 5:	If a customer reque	sts a lockbar	, an installati	on charge of	<u>\$25.00</u> shall	apply.				
Issued By:	John Lloyd									
Issue Date	e: October 31, 2014					Effective Da	te: January 1	, 2015		
			(For Off	ficial Use Onl	<i>y)</i>					
Docket No	Docket No. TG By:									